
Term Dates 2024-25

2024

Term 1 Monday 12th Aug - Wednesday 2nd Oct
7 weeks 3 days - 38 days

Term 2 Monday 21st Oct - Friday 13th Dec
School closed for Tihar - Thursday 31st Oct and Friday 1st Nov
7 weeks 3 days - 38 days

2025

Term 3 Monday 6th Jan - Friday 11th April
Staff INSET - Sat 11th Jan
Half Term - Monday 24th to 28th Feb
School closed for Holi - Thursday 13th March
12 weeks 4 days - 64 days

Term 4 Monday 28th April - Friday 27th June
Half Term - Monday 26th - Tuesday 27th May
8 weeks 3 days - 43 days

The tentative start date for the following academic year for students is potentially
Monday 12th August 2025 subject to the 24-25 calendar being finalised.


